



\$~48

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A.20360-61/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nishant Joshi, Mr.Kunal Singh
and Mr.Rajesh Jha, Advocates.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr.Danish Faraz Khan, Advocates
with Mr.Pushpender Kumar, SFIO,
Mr.Prajapati Gaurav, Mr.Tarun
Srivastav and Mr.Arib Ansari for
SFIO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

04.11.2022

1. Reply has been filed by the respondent.
2. List along with CRL.M.C. 5567/2022 on 06.03.2023.
3. Interim order to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

VLD