



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021**  
**INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi and Mr. Kunal  
Singh, Advs.

versus

**SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Prosecutor  
along with Mr. Gaurav Prajapati. Law  
Consultant for SFIO/ Respondent.  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with  
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, Adv. for  
R-1/UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

% **ORDER**  
**13.09.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.11.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024**

*p*