



\$~68 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR.
JYOTIRMAY MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh
and Mr. Palash Bhatkoti,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advocates for UOI

69

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Dubey, Mr. Nishant
Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh and Mr.
Palash Bhatkoti, Advocates.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, SPC with Mr.
Vaibhav Sood, Advocate

70

CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh
and Mr. Palash Bhatkoti,
Advocates.



versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,
Advocates for UOI (through VC)
Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

71

CRL.M.C. 5567/2022

M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mahinder Pratap Singh
and Ms. Charu Verma, Advocates.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Akash Mishra, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2026/So